MEPNN Supplier Scouting Opportunity Synopsis

Section 1: General Information

Scouting Number
Item to be Scouted

Days to be scouted
Response Due By

Description

Notify Requester Immediately

State item to be used in

2024-394
BABA - Pallet Lumber

20
01/07/2025

Pallet Lumber - This Lumber is used to manufacture pallets to be used for
shipping of the factories products.

Section 2: Technical Information

Type of supplier being sought
Reason

Describe the manufacturing processes (elaborate
to provide as much detail as possible)

Provide dimensions / size / tolerances /
performance specifications for the item

Manufacturer
BABA

Includes but is not limited to cutting and trimming, sawing, notching, drying, and
treatment.

Listed are the items that will be needed for various factory locations.

LBR0O195

UNICOR PART NUMBER: LBR0195
DESCRIPTION: 1"X4"X96", YELLOW PINE
RESAWN LUMBER ALLOWED

GRADE: 3-COMMON

U/M: FT

SOFTWOOD TO BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE
AMERICAN NATIONAL GRADING RULE FOR
SOFTWOOD DIMENSION LUMBER, PS 20-94,
FOR #3 COMMON.

FINAL ACCEPTANCE IS SUBJECT TO UNICOR
QUALITY ASSURANCE INSPECTION.

* MATERIAL WHICH DOES NOT MEET THE ABOVE SPECIFICATION IS
NOT ACCEPTABLE FOR USE IN OUR PRODUCTS.

* REJECTED MATERIAL TO BE REMOVED AT SUPPLIER'S EXPENSE AND
REPLACED AT BUYER'S REQUEST.

* DELIVERIES WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED WITHOUT A SIGNED
CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMANCE.

* MATERIAL NOT MEETING SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO
REJECTION.

LBR2189

UNICOR PART NUMBER: LBR2189

DESCRIPTION: 4"X4"X8',SOUTHERN-YLW-PINE-UTILITY-GRADE

LBR0O089

UNICOR PART NUMBER: LBR0089

DESCRIPTION: CRATING-LBR,#2GRD,2"X4"X16'

HEMLOCK OR DOUGLAS FIR,CRATING-LUMBER, #2 GRADE, 2" X 4" X 16'

UNICOR PART NUMBER; LBR0089
DECRIPTION; 2" X 4" X 16',COM/GRD,
SOFTWOOD TO BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE
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List required materials needed to make the
product, including materials of product
components

Are there applicable certification requirements?
Details

Are there applicable regulations?

Are there any other stndards, requirements,
etc.?

NAICS 1
NAICS 2

Additional Technical Comments

AMERICAN NATIONAL GRADING RULE FOR
SOFTWOOD DIMENSION LUMBER,PS 20-94,
FOR UTILITY GRADE.

FINAL ACCEPTANCE IS SUBJECT TO UNICOR
QUALITY ASSURANCE INSPECTION.

LBR2140
UNICOR PART NUMBER: LBR2140
DESCRIPTION: LUMBER,UTILITY,1"X4"X8'0"

LUMBER DOUGLAS/FIR OR HEMLOCK,UTILITY GRADE OR BETTER,

MAY BE ROUGH CUT,MOISTER CONTENT 19% OR LESS.

LBR2170
UNICOR PART NUMBER: LBR2140
DESCRIPTION: YELLOW-PINE#4,LUMBER,1"X4"X12',CRATING

LBRO0O16

UNICOR PART NUMBER:LBR0016
DESCRIPTION: HARDWOOD,1-1/4"X3-1/2"X108"
#2 ROUGH CUT

LBR0O017

UNICOR PART NUMBER: LBR0017
DESCRIPTION: PINE-YELLOW,5/8"X3-1/2"X96"
HARDWOOD,5/8"X3-1/2"X108"

#2 ROUGH CUT

LBR0018

UNICOR PART NUMBER: LBR0018
DESCRIPTION: PINE-YELLOW,5/8"X5-1/2"X96"
HARDWOOD,5/8"X5-1/2"X108"

#2 ROUGH CUT

Lumber.

Yes
CARB I
No
No

321999 All Other Miscellaneous Wood Product Manufacturing
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Section 4: Business Information

Estimated potential business volume

Estimated target price / unit cost information (if
unavailable explain)

When is it needed by?
Describe packaging requirements

Where will this item be shipped?

Additional Comments

Is there other information you would like to
include?

These orders will be placed on as needed basis from each factory. The
maximum load capacity should be no more than 14,000 BD FT.

The following locations will be required to order full trailer truck loads. Ashland,
KY, El Reno, OK, Allenwood, PA, Coleman, FL and Forrest City, AR.

Attachment provides a general idea of the quantities ordered by location over
a 5-year period.

Ordered at various times throughout the year.

Best available, as this is related to BABA, acceptable pricing is to be
determined in negotiation.

February 1, 2025

Bundled. Delivered undamaged. Specifics discussed in negotiation.

Deliveries can consist of a combination of material items in a specific order.
The maximum load capacity should be no more than 14,000 BD FT.

The following locations will be required to order full trailer truck loads. Ashland,
KY, El Reno, OK, Allenwood, PA, Coleman, FL and Forrest City, AR.

UNICOR Ashland, KY 41101
UNICOR Alllenwood, PA 17810
UNICOR Coleman, FL 33521
UNICOR EIl Reno, OK 73036
UNICOR Forrest City, AR 72335
UNCIOR Milan, Ml 48160.

Department of Justice / Bureau of Prisons / Federal Prison Industries
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Material Short Text

Ashland, KY

LBR0O195 PINE-YELLOW,1"X4"X96",3COM*

LBR2189 4"X4"X8,SOUTHERN-YLW-PINE-UTILITY-GRADE
ElReno, OK

LBR0O089 CRATING-LBR,#2GRD,2"X4"X16'

LBR2140 LUMBER,UTILITY,1"X4"X8'0"*

Coleman, FL

LBR0O089 CRATING-LBR,#2GRD,2"X4"X16'

LBR2170 YELLOW-PINE#4,LUMBER,1"X4"X12,CRATING
Miland, Ml

LBR0O016 HARDWOOD, 1-1/4"X3-1/2"X108"

LBR0O017 HARDWOOD,5/8"X3-1/2"X108"

LBR0O018 HARDWOOD,5/8"X5-1/2"X108"

Forrest City, AR

LBR0195 PINE-YELLOW,1"X4"X96",3COM

LBR2107 PINE-YELLOW,2"X4"X96",3COM*

Target Quantity 5Year

100,000,000.000 FT

300,000.000 FT

50,000 FT

70,000 FT

40,000 FT

200,000 FT

56,000 FT
54,000 FT

57,000 Ft

20,700,000.00 FT

25,000 FT

LBR2189 4"X4"X8',SOUTHERN-YLW-PINE-UTILITY-GRADE 150,000 FT

Factory

ASH1

ASH1

ERE1

ERE1

COX1

COX1

MIL1
MIL1

MIL1

FOX1
FOX1

FOX1



Allenwood, PA

LBRO195 PINE-YELLOW,1"X4"X96",3COM 158,000 FT ALF1
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