## **MEPNN Supplier Scouting Opportunity Synopsis**

Section 1: General Information			
Scouting Number	2024-394		
Item to be Scouted	BABA - Pallet Lumber		
Days to be scouted	20		
Response Due By	01/07/2025		
Description	Pallet Lumber - This Lumber is used to manufacture pallets to be used for shipping of the factories products.		
Notify Requester Immediately			
State item to be used in			

State item to be used in				
Section 2: Technical Information				
Type of supplier being sought	Manufacturer			
Reason	BABA			
Describe the manufacturing processes (elaborate to provide as much detail as possible)	Includes but is not limited to cutting and trimming, sawing, notching, drying, and treatment.			
Provide dimensions / size / tolerances / performance specifications for the item	Listed are the items that will be needed for various factory locations.  LBR0195 UNICOR PART NUMBER: LBR0195 DESCRIPTION: 1"X4"X96", YELLOW PINE RESAWN LUMBER ALLOWED GRADE: 3-COMMON U/M: FT SOFTWOOD TO BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE AMERICAN NATIONAL GRADING RULE FOR SOFTWOOD DIMENSION LUMBER, PS 20-94, FOR #3 COMMON. FINAL ACCEPTANCE IS SUBJECT TO UNICOR QUALITY ASSURANCE INSPECTION.  • MATERIAL WHICH DOES NOT MEET THE ABOVE SPECIFICATION IS NOT ACCEPTABLE FOR USE IN OUR PRODUCTS. • REJECTED MATERIAL TO BE REMOVED AT SUPPLIER'S EXPENSE AND REPLACED AT BUYER'S REQUEST. • DELIVERIES WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED WITHOUT A SIGNED CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMANCE. • MATERIAL NOT MEETING SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO REJECTION. LBR2189 UNICOR PART NUMBER: LBR2189 DESCRIPTION: 4"X4"X8",SOUTHERN-YLW-PINE-UTILITY-GRADE LBR0089 UNICOR PART NUMBER: LBR0089 DESCRIPTION: CRATING-LBR,#2GRD,2"X4"X16' HEMLOCK OR DOUGLAS FIR,CRATING-LUMBER, #2 GRADE, 2" X 4" X 16' UNICOR PART NUMBER; LBR0089 DESCRIPTION; 2" X 4" X 16',COM/GRD, SOFTWOOD TO BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE			

	AMERICAN NATIONAL GRADING RULE FOR SOFTWOOD DIMENSION LUMBER,PS 20-94, FOR UTILITY GRADE. FINAL ACCEPTANCE IS SUBJECT TO UNICOR QUALITY ASSURANCE INSPECTION.
	LBR2140 UNICOR PART NUMBER: LBR2140 DESCRIPTION: LUMBER,UTILITY,1"X4"X8'0" LUMBER DOUGLAS/FIR OR HEMLOCK,UTILITY GRADE OR BETTER, MAY BE ROUGH CUT,MOISTER CONTENT 19% OR LESS.
	LBR2170 UNICOR PART NUMBER: LBR2140 DESCRIPTION: YELLOW-PINE#4,LUMBER,1"X4"X12',CRATING
	LBR0016 UNICOR PART NUMBER:LBR0016 DESCRIPTION: HARDWOOD,1-1/4"X3-1/2"X108" #2 ROUGH CUT
	LBR0017 UNICOR PART NUMBER: LBR0017 DESCRIPTION: PINE-YELLOW,5/8"X3-1/2"X96" HARDWOOD,5/8"X3-1/2"X108" #2 ROUGH CUT
	LBR0018 UNICOR PART NUMBER: LBR0018 DESCRIPTION: PINE-YELLOW,5/8"X5-1/2"X96" HARDWOOD,5/8"X5-1/2"X108" #2 ROUGH CUT
List required materials needed to make the product, including materials of product components	Lumber.
Are there applicable certification requirements?	Yes
Details	CARB II
Are there applicable regulations?	No
Are there any other stndards, requirements, etc.?	No
NAICS 1	321999 All Other Miscellaneous Wood Product Manufacturing
NAICS 2	
Additional Technical Comments	

Section 4: Business Information			
Estimated potential business volume	These orders will be placed on as needed basis from each factory. The maximum load capacity should be no more than 14,000 BD FT.  The following locations will be required to order full trailer truck loads. Ashland, KY, El Reno, OK, Allenwood, PA, Coleman, FL and Forrest City, AR.  Attachment provides a general idea of the quantities ordered by location over a 5-year period.  Ordered at various times throughout the year.		
Estimated target price / unit cost information (if unavailable explain)	Best available, as this is related to BABA, acceptable pricing is to be determined in negotiation.		
When is it needed by?	February 1, 2025		
Describe packaging requirements	Bundled. Delivered undamaged. Specifics discussed in negotiation.  Deliveries can consist of a combination of material items in a specific order. The maximum load capacity should be no more than 14,000 BD FT.  The following locations will be required to order full trailer truck loads. Ashland, KY, El Reno, OK, Allenwood, PA, Coleman, FL and Forrest City, AR.		
Where will this item be shipped?	UNICOR Ashland, KY 41101 UNICOR Alllenwood, PA 17810 UNICOR Coleman, FL 33521 UNICOR EI Reno, OK 73036 UNICOR Forrest City, AR 72335 UNCIOR Milan, MI 48160.		

Additional Comments	
Is there other information you would like to include?	Department of Justice / Bureau of Prisons / Federal Prison Industries

Material	Short Text	Target Quantity 5Year	Factory			
Ashland, KY						
LBR0195	PINE-YELLOW,1"X4"X96",3COM*	100,000,000.000 FT	ASH1			
LBR2189	4"X4"X8',SOUTHERN-YLW-PINE-UTILITY-GRADE	300,000.000 FT	ASH1			
El Reno, OK						
LBR0089	CRATING-LBR,#2GRD,2"X4"X16'	50,000 FT	ERE1			
LBR2140	LUMBER,UTILITY,1"X4"X8'0"*	70,000 FT	ERE1			
Coleman, FL						
LBR0089	CRATING-LBR,#2GRD,2"X4"X16'	40,000 FT	COX1			
LBR2170	YELLOW-PINE#4,LUMBER,1"X4"X12',CRATING	200,000 FT	COX1			
Miland, MI						
LBR0016	HARDWOOD,1-1/4"X3-1/2"X108"	56,000 FT	MIL1			
LBR0017	HARDWOOD,5/8"X3-1/2"X108"	54,000 FT	MIL1			
LBR0018	HARDWOOD,5/8"X5-1/2"X108"	57,000 Ft	MIL1			
Forrest City, AR						
LBR0195	PINE-YELLOW,1"X4"X96",3COM	20,700,000.00 FT	FOX1			
LBR2107	PINE-YELLOW,2"X4"X96",3COM*	25,000 FT	FOX1			
LBR2189	4"X4"X8',SOUTHERN-YLW-PINE-UTILITY-GRADE	150,000 FT	FOX1			

Allenwood, PA

LBR0195 PINE-YELLOW,1"X4"X96",3COM

158,000 FT

ALF1